FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 8-93)	06-04-19	98	EET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			_Y	
TAb settings → → ▼				16 31-90
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10072754	6	e attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			ddress of receivin	
E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company				g party(ics).
1007 Market Street		Name: Qua	alicon, Inc.	
Wilmington, DE 19898	! ; 	Internal Add	ress: DuPont Ex	perimental Station - E357
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	ation			d Henry Clay Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	d Partnership			
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		City: Wilmi		State: DE ZIP: 19880
☐ Other				a comment was considered as a con-
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🔟 No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General F	•	The second secon
★ Assignment	,	☐ Limited P	•	
	e of Name	☐ Other	on-State Delawa	<u>re</u>
☐ Other	e or realine	_	t demiciled in the United	f States, a domestic representative
		designation is att		☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: April 27, 1998			ust be a separate docur	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	MARKMAIL	Additional name((s) & address(es) attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	s) RECID TO) ;		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
74/708785 S A	PR 3 U 1895	2,137,774	2,133,149	
72				
No.	2 - 33 - 35 N			
Add	Itional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵	l No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	idence 6	Total numbe	r of applications a	nd
concerning document should be mailed:			involved:	1 3 🔳
				The state of the s
Name: Robyn G. Magee	7	. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00
Internal Address E. I. du Pont de Nemours an	d Company	,	,	
D-4068-1		☐ Enclosed	t	
D-4000-1		¥1. Δ. Albanima	ad ta ba abasad t	
		Authorize	ed to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 1007 Market Street	8	Deposit acco	ount number:	
		04-1926		
City: Wilmington State: DE 2	ZIP: 19898			The second secon
		THIS SPACE		
06/03/1996 JEHNBOZZ 00000006 041926 74708785	>			
DI FC:481 40.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fol	regoing informati	on is true and	correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	171	1, m		
Robyn G. Magee	1din.	13.1110	Crap	9/28/98
Name of Person Signing	7	Signature	TRADEM	Date
	J		114 11/11/10	L XIXIX

REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO):

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
QUALICON	2,137,774	February 17, 1998
QUALICON	2,133,149	January 27, 1998

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company is also the owner of the following trademark that has been filed in the USPTO and the Statement of Use has been accepted by the USPTO:

Trademark	Serial No.	Date of Application
BAX	74/708785	July 31, 1995

Whereas, Qualicon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at DuPont Experimental Station, Building E357, Route 141 and Henry Clay Road, Wilmington, DE 19880, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, hereby assigns to Qualicon, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof

Signe	ed at <u>killing</u>	. t , L. le	this	3211	day of
400 L	, The state of the	1998.			

RECORDED: 04/30/1998

E. 1. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0361